anxiety workbook
for teens

activities to help you deal
with anxiety & worry

LISA M. SCHAB, LOSW

A Division of New Harbinger Publications, Inc.



Publisher’s Note

Care has been taken to confirm the accuracy of the information presented and to describe generally accepted
practices. Howeuver, the author, editors, and publisher are not responsible for errors or omissions or for any
consequences from application of the information in this book and make no warranty, express or implied, with
respect to the contents of the publication.

Distributed in Canada by Raincoast Books

Copyright © 2008 by Lisa M. Schab
Instant Help Books
A Division of New Harbinger Publications, Inc.
5674 Shattuck Avenue
Oakland, CA 94609
www.newharbinger.com

Cover Design by Amy Shoup
Ilustrated by Julie Olson
All Rights Reserved

Printed in the United States of America

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Schab, Lisa M.

The anxiety workbook for teens / by Lisa M. Schab.

p. cm.

Includes bibliographical references and index.

ISBN-13: 978-1-57224-603-4 (pbk. : alk. paper)

ISBN-10: 1-57224-603-0 (pbk. : alk. paper) 1. Anxiety in adolescence--Problems, exercises, etc. L Title.
BF724.3.A57533 2008
155.5"1246--dc22

2008002238

10 09 08

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



Introduction

Activity 1
Activity 2
Activity 3
Activity 4
Activity 5
Activity 6
Activity 7
Activity 8
Activity 9
Activity 10
Activity 11
Activity 12
Activity 13
Activity 14
Activity 15
Activity 16
Activity 17
Activity 18
Activity 19
Activity 20
Activity 21
Activity 22
Activity 23

About Anxiety
The Chemistry of Anxiety
Peace Is Already Within You
Prevention and Intervention
How You Experience Anxiety
Your Anxiety Patterns
Having an Awesome Attitude
Worrying Is Worthless
All-or-Nothing Thinking
Overgeneralizing
“Should” Statements

Thought Stopping

What'’s the Worst That Could Happen?

Cost-Benefit Analysis
Perfectionism
Letting Go of Control

Positive Affirmations

Serenity, Courage, and Wisdom

Seeing the Bigger Picture
Talking It Out

Writing It Out

Eating and Anxiety

More Exercise, Less Anxiety

contents

11
14
18
20
26
29
33
36
40
47
52
56
60
63
68
72
76
80
84
89



Activity 24
Activity 25
Activity 26
Activity 27
Activity 28
Activity 29
Activity 30
Activity 31
Activity 32
Activity 33
Activity 34
Activity 35
Activity 36
Activity 37
Activity 38
Activity 39
Activity 40
Activity 41
Activity 42

Peaceful Movement
Progressive Relaxation
Centering Yourself
Mindfulness

Following Your Breath

Deep Breathing
Visualization

Meditation

A Higher Power

It’s a Cinch by the Inch
Problem Solving

Keeping Your Life in Balance
Staying Organized
Managing Your Time
Unexpressed Anger
Managing Fears and Phobias
Managing Panic

Separating Yourself from Other People’s Problems

Future Challenges

93

98
103
106
110
114
17
122
126
130
135
140
143
148
163
158
164
169
174



iNtroduction

Dear Reader,

Welcome to The Anxiety Workbook for Teens. If you have been given this book, it is
probably because you are experiencing anxiety in your life in some way and you are
hoping to either get rid of it or learn how to handle it.

If you are experiencing anxiety, you are normal. There is no one who doesn't feel
anxious at some time. It is even more common to feel anxious during adolescence,
because so many changes are taking place in your body, your mind, and your
emotions.

Anxiety is a common and very treatable condition. Working through the activities in
this book will give you many ideas on how to both prevent and handle your anxiety.
Some of the activities may seem unusual at first. You may be asked to try doing things
that are very new to you. Even if the suggestions seem really different from what you
are used to, I encourage you to give them a try. The idea that seems the strangest may
turn out to be the one that helps the most.

You will also find that, while some activities work very well for you, others don’t help
at all. That is normal, too. You are a unique person, and you will have to discover the
activities that work the best for you. Please feel free to talk with a counselor or other
adult about altering the activities in some way if you find a better method than is
suggested here. Be creative, and trust your intuition about what feels good to you and
what doesn't.

As you complete the exercises, there will be times when you are asked to draw. Many
people get intimidated when they read the word “draw.” They think that they aren’t
good at art and might be embarrassed by their attempts. Please be aware that there are
no right or wrong ways to draw your answers. The purpose of drawing in this book is
only to lead you to a better understanding of yourself and your anxiety.

There is one thing that the activities have in common: they won't help if you do them
just once. They are tools, intended for you to carry with you and use over and over



throughout your life. The more you practice using them, the better you will become at
managing anxiety.

Try to be patient with yourself as you take steps along your path to peacefulness. It
may take time to find your answers, but be assured that they are there! You will find
them as long as you stay on the path.

Lisa M. Schab, LCSW

Vi



