anxiety workbook for teens

activities to help you deal with anxiety & worry

LISA M. SCHAB, LCSW

Instant Help Books
A Division of New Harbinger Publications, Inc.

Publisher's Note

Care has been taken to confirm the accuracy of the information presented and to describe generally accepted practices. However, the author, editors, and publisher are not responsible for errors or omissions or for any consequences from application of the information in this book and make no warranty, express or implied, with respect to the contents of the publication.

Distributed in Canada by Raincoast Books

Copyright © 2008 by Lisa M. Schab

Instant Help Books A Division of New Harbinger Publications, Inc. 5674 Shattuck Avenue Oakland, CA 94609 www.newharbinger.com

Cover Design by Amy Shoup

Illustrated by Julie Olson

All Rights Reserved

Printed in the United States of America

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Schab, Lisa M.

The anxiety workbook for teens / by Lisa M. Schab.

p. cm

Includes bibliographical references and index.

ISBN-13: 978-1-57224-603-4 (pbk. : alk. paper)

ISBN-10: 1-57224-603-0 (pbk.: alk. paper) 1. Anxiety in adolescence--Problems, exercises, etc. I. Title.

BF724.3.A57S33 2008 155.5'1246--dc22

2008002238

10 09 08

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

contents

Introduction		V
Activity 1	About Anxiety	1
Activity 2	The Chemistry of Anxiety	4
Activity 3	Peace Is Already Within You	8
Activity 4	Prevention and Intervention	11
Activity 5	How You Experience Anxiety	14
Activity 6	Your Anxiety Patterns	18
Activity 7	Having an Awesome Attitude	22
Activity 8	Worrying Is Worthless	26
Activity 9	All-or-Nothing Thinking	29
Activity 10	Overgeneralizing	33
Activity 11	"Should" Statements	36
Activity 12	Thought Stopping	40
Activity 13	What's the Worst That Could Happen?	47
Activity 14	Cost-Benefit Analysis	52
Activity 15	Perfectionism	56
Activity 16	Letting Go of Control	60
Activity 17	Positive Affirmations	63
Activity 18	Serenity, Courage, and Wisdom	68
Activity 19	Seeing the Bigger Picture	72
Activity 20	Talking It Out	76
Activity 21	Writing It Out	80
Activity 22	Eating and Anxiety	84
Activity 23	More Exercise, Less Anxiety	89

Activity 24	Peaceful Movement	93
Activity 25	Progressive Relaxation	98
Activity 26	Centering Yourself	103
Activity 27	Mindfulness	106
Activity 28	Following Your Breath	110
Activity 29	Deep Breathing	114
Activity 30	Visualization	117
Activity 31	Meditation	122
Activity 32	A Higher Power	126
Activity 33	It's a Cinch by the Inch	130
Activity 34	Problem Solving	135
Activity 35	Keeping Your Life in Balance	140
Activity 36	Staying Organized	143
Activity 37	Managing Your Time	148
Activity 38	Unexpressed Anger	153
Activity 39	Managing Fears and Phobias	158
Activity 40	Managing Panic	164
Activity 41	Separating Yourself from Other People's Problems	169
Activity 42	Future Challenges	174

introduction

Dear Reader,

Welcome to *The Anxiety Workbook for Teens*. If you have been given this book, it is probably because you are experiencing anxiety in your life in some way and you are hoping to either get rid of it or learn how to handle it.

If you are experiencing anxiety, you are normal. There is no one who doesn't feel anxious at some time. It is even more common to feel anxious during adolescence, because so many changes are taking place in your body, your mind, and your emotions.

Anxiety is a common and very treatable condition. Working through the activities in this book will give you many ideas on how to both prevent and handle your anxiety. Some of the activities may seem unusual at first. You may be asked to try doing things that are very new to you. Even if the suggestions seem really different from what you are used to, I encourage you to give them a try. The idea that seems the strangest may turn out to be the one that helps the most.

You will also find that, while some activities work very well for you, others don't help at all. That is normal, too. You are a unique person, and you will have to discover the activities that work the best for you. Please feel free to talk with a counselor or other adult about altering the activities in some way if you find a better method than is suggested here. Be creative, and trust your intuition about what feels good to you and what doesn't.

As you complete the exercises, there will be times when you are asked to draw. Many people get intimidated when they read the word "draw." They think that they aren't good at art and might be embarrassed by their attempts. Please be aware that there are no right or wrong ways to draw your answers. The purpose of drawing in this book is only to lead you to a better understanding of yourself and your anxiety.

There is one thing that the activities have in common: they won't help if you do them just once. They are tools, intended for you to carry with you and use over and over

throughout your life. The more you practice using them, the better you will become at managing anxiety.

Try to be patient with yourself as you take steps along your path to peacefulness. It may take time to find your answers, but be assured that they are there! You will find them as long as you stay on the path.

Lisa M. Schab, LCSW